

Q-22-702

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	Department Item No. / Description	Approx. Usage	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
1	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24.	500-2,000	\$395.00
2	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24.	2,500-4,500	\$745.00
3	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24.	5,000-9,500	\$1,445.00
4	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24.	10,000-14,500	\$2,160.00
5	Custom Printed-High Grade Envelope - #10 regular with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, bond, light cockle, 25% cotton content, white, Sub-24.	15,000+	\$2,100.00
6	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove.	500-2,000	\$195.00
7	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove.	2,500-4,500	\$415.00

Q-22-702

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	<p align="center">Department Item No. / Description</p>	<p align="center">Approx. Usage</p>	<p align="center">Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD</p>
8	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove.</p>	5,000-9,500	\$845.00
9	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove.</p>	10,000-14,500	\$1,261.00
10	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with shaped flap (top flap only) and diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove.</p>	15,000+	\$1,185.00
11	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only)</p>	500-2,000	\$230.00
12	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only)</p>	2,500-4,500	\$445.00
13	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only)</p>	5,000-9,500	\$903.00
14	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only)</p>	10,000-14,500	\$1,290.00

Q-22-702

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	<p align="center">Department Item No. / Description</p>	<p align="center">Approx. Usage</p>	<p align="center">Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD</p>
15	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular with standard window, diagonal style, Sub-24, white wove (top flap only)</p>	15,000+	\$1,320.00
16	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	500-2,000	\$195.00
17	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	2,500-4,500	\$415.00
18	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	5,000-9,500	\$845.00
19	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	10,000-14,500	\$1,261.00
20	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #9 regular non-fiber, return envelope, with shaped flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	15,000+	\$1,185.00
21	<p>Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)</p>	500-2,000	\$395.00

Q-22-702

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

	Department Item No. / Description	Approx. Usage	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
22	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)	2,500-4,500	\$745.00
23	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)	5,000-9,500	\$1,445.00
24	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)	10,000-14,500	\$2,175.00
25	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove, (top flap only)	15,000+	\$2,100.00
26	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only)	500-2,000	\$410.00
27	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only)	2,500-4,500	\$760.00
28	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only)	5,000-9,500	\$1,540.00

Q-22-702

Printing of Envelopes for Various County Departments

Department Item No. / Description		Approx. Usage	Uptown Press, Inc. Baltimore, MD
29	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only)	10,000-14,500	\$2,305.00
30	Custom Printed-Regular Grade Window Envelope - #10 regular non-fiber with Peel and seal adhesive flap and diagonal style, white wove (top flap only)	15,000+	\$2,250.00
TOTAL SUM (Total of all Items 1 through 30 above)			\$32,960.00

***** Envelopes for Various County Departments Awarded to: Uptown Press, Inc.*****